P.O. Box 1306, Newport Beach, California 92663  •  Phone: 714-751-0488  •  Fax: 714-957-1621  •  E-Mail: techservice@newmarpower.com
www.newmartelecom.com 1
Rackmount Distribution Panel
Models:
DST-20A
DST-10
InstallatIon/operatIon InstructIons
Table of Contents

Equipment Carries the CE Mark
Warranty: Two Years
IX) CIRCUIT BREAKER SPECIFICATIONS AND ORDERING GUIDE
Current Ratings: See list below (breaker value stamped beside
toggle)
Voltage Rating: 80 VDC max.
Type: Magnetic-Hydraulic Plug-in with Auxiliary Contacts
(Normally Open) and Mid-Trip Function
UL Listed Telecom Breaker
CSA Certified
10,000 Amp Interrupt Capacity
To order additional or replacement breakers for the DST refer to the
following NEWMAR model or Carlingswitch part numbers:
 Rating NEWMAR Model
 5 amp PBA-5
 10 amp PBA-10
 15 amp PBA-15
 25 amp PBA-25
 30 amp PBA-30
 40 amp PBA-40
 50 amp PBA-50
 75 amp PBA-75
 100 amp PBA-100
Note: Other circuit breaker values are available on a special order
basis. Typical lead time is 10 weeks.
X) DST ACCESSORIES
Ground Bus Bar Assembly
* 800 amps: Model BBA-800
Rear Terminal Cover Assembly
* Specify Model RC-DST
P.O. Box 1306, Newport Beach, California 92663  •  Phone: 714-751-0488  •  Fax: 714-957-1621  •  E-Mail: techservice@newmarpower.com
XI) TYPICAL WIRING DIAGRAMS
P.O. Box 1306, Newport Beach, California 92663  •  Phone: 714-751-0488  •  Fax: 714-957-1621  •  E-Mail: techservice@newmarpower.com
www.newmartelecom.com 7
XII) OUTLINE AND
MOUNTING DRAWING
.8
2